« Back to News & Notices

Cancellation of Boil Water Notice

DATE: 6/28/19

 

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE

 

On 6/26/19 residents of Jefferson Ave, Polk Dr, Taft Dr, Grant Dr, McKinley Dr and Residential housing on Austin Dr TO McKinley were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes. 

The State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water in conjunction with the Lake County Health Department, and Highlands Water System has determined that, through abatement of the health hazard and comprehensive testing of the water, your water is safe to drink.  It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water.

For more information call:

Water Utility contact: Billing Office (707) 994-2393

State Water Resources Control Board: Drinking Water Department (916) 449-5577 

Lake County Environmental Health: (707) 263-1164

We thank you for your patience